118
How to Order Custom Drawer Partitions and Dividers
These are the basic steps
required for ordering custom
drawer partitions and dividers
from Lista.
Preconfigured drawer interior
sets for many popular drawer
layouts are available for all sizes
of Lista drawers:
• MP Width drawers – page 19
• Standard Width drawers –
pages 26-27
• Mid-Width drawers – page 33
• Double Width drawers –
page 39
• Shallow depth ST Width drawers
– page 47
• Shallow depth HS Width
drawers – page 53
For tool holders, tool trays for
drawers, drawer frames and other
CNC and machine tool accessories,
please see pages 86-87.
Slotted and Plain Drawer
Partitions
Partitions can divide a drawer into either hori-
zontal or vertical rows.
The length of the partitions used in a drawer is
determined by the number of slots/units in the
drawer, front to back or side to side.
EXAMPLE A: if you want to divide a model
HS100F drawer into 3 sections each, running
front to back, order 2 slotted drawer partitions
P100-27.
P = slotted drawer partition
100 = drawer height model number
27 = units front to back
EXAMPLE B: if you want to divide the same
drawer into 3 sections running side to side,
order 2 slotted partitions P100-54.
P = slotted drawer partition
100 = drawer height model number
54 = units side to side
Lista drawers are subdivided using 2 basic
accessories: partitions, which divide the drawer
into rows, and dividers, which define compart-
ments within those rows.
The part designations for ordering partitions or
dividers have 3 components:
1. A letter or letters prefix indicating the part.
“P” is for slotted drawer partitions, “LP” is
for plain drawer partitions, and “D” is for
aluminum drawer dividers (for descriptions,
see page 119).
2. A number indicating the drawer model
(height) number, and therefore the height
of the partition or divider.
3. A number indicating the length of the parti-
tion or divider in slots/units.
Drawer slot/unit dimensions are as follows:
MP Width 27 units wide x 36 units deep
Standard Width 36 units wide x 36 units deep
Mid-Width 64 units wide x 36 units deep
Double Width 78 units wide x 36 units deep
ST Width 36 units wide x 27 units deep
HS Width 54 units wide x 27 units deep
The following examples use an HS Width
shallow depth cabinet drawer (40 1⁄ 4" wide)
which has 54 slots/units side to side and
27 slots/units front to back.
Aluminum Drawer Dividers